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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Upi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industnal Parw, Singapore 408533

TEL G256 3561 FAX. 6256 4315

Reg No: 199607198R GST Reg No 19-8607198-R

Affiliated to Federation intermationale Des Experts En Automobile

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD Ref CC4/LPC19000010/K1hb3
#17-04/07 THE CONCOURSESINGAPORE gssss 0% 02.01-2019 |‘ ”l’"m‘l"ml Ill
Code: LPC2
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SKD 1066C Veh. Inspected SHC 3816H
Policy No. Coverage (5) 0.00
Claim No. Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 02/01/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colaur
Odometer Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date 27/12/2018 Inspection Date 2B/12/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING FTELTD
58 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508969
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPFECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
I BHIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHDRISED REPAIRS
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Commpmbery Reglatration Mo 189007 1RER

TTEAT BN = LAY P ESER) STIEN ST S HR SIS SIRE WA T oS a23n 3501 FAN 3 i) kI8l 8

Yourrel:  To Be Advised Date: 02.01.2019
Our rel: CCA/LPC 190000 1IVK Thb3

The Motor Claums Department

Mis LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

Dear SirfMuadum,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SHC3s16H
We refer to the dbove matler.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 28.12.2018

at the premises of Mis  ComfonDelGro Engineering Pre Lid and have the following to repori:-
Workshop Estimate Amouni . 5% 16,163.68

Revised Estimate Amount 1 5% 6,580, 88

"Cheek” Tiems Amiount : 858 B24.64

Marke! Value . 5% -

LTA Reimbursement Value 5% -

wett Value : 55 -

Deseription of Danige - ————
The vehicle sustained damages af the E_.I.{._..b B ..,"

N/S From Porion & OFS Front portion .

Comments/Present Status:
Dramuges Consistent
Estimated normal period Tor repairs: 4 duys

Yours faithiully,

KALVIN ANG
Licensed Appraiser



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE* - ‘.
CEHICLE NO : SHC 3816H DATE 12/28/2018 10:36
MAKE
MODEL : HYUNDAL i40
| gu Parts Description’ Labour Type Unit Price Amount
Bonnet X et $ 226590
Bonnet Hinge (LH/RH) > 7#* g 410018 82.00
Front Bumper Cover 7 $ 544504
Front Bumper Sponge X 7 s 99.20
Front Bumper Reinforcement » ”~ $ 402,10
Front Bumper Grille (LH/RH) W < ¢ $ 4160 (s 83204
Front Bumper Centre Grille x  #* s 178.60
Front Bumper Centre Grille Top Garnish (RH) \e £3¢ $ 80,00
Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH/RH) »~— o= $ 2240 | 8 44.804
Front Bumper Bracket (LHRH) — ¢~ s 2460 | S 49204
Headlamp Support Panel Assy <~ = ) a07.40 4~
Headlamp (LH/RH) -~ @ 5 1,388.00 | §  2,776.00 }
Radiator Expansion Tank x= s 28.30
Front Fender (LHRH) 7 H 5 566.30 [ §  1,132.60.4
Front Fender Shield (LH/RH) <~ - 5 17490 | § 349.80 ¢
Aircon Condenser I~ by 927.50
Wiper Container ~— ** S 61.90 4
Wiper Container Motor ?C’ g b 75.00
Front Wheel Rim (LH/RH) X S 32530 |§ 650,60
Front Wheel Hub Cap (LH/RH) ~~ én S 107.10 1§ 2142070
Front Wheel Bearing (LH/RH) X< £ s 54050 | §  1,081.00
Front Shock Absorber (Assy) (LH/RH) < *7 $ 34220 S 684.40
Front Shock Absorber Mounting (LH/RH) <o~ S 108.80 | § 217.60
Rack & Pinion Assy ¢ & S 96960
STG Tie End (RH) e 5 62.60
Front Suspension Lower Arm (LH/RH) X S 52030 | §  1.058.60
Knuckle Arm (LHRH) X ™ S 55200 | § 1,104.00
ABS Sensor X $  234.00
SUB TOTAL S 16.364.60
LESS 20%% § 3271292
DISCOUNTED TOTAL S 13,091.68
Front Tyre (LH/RH) )X~ s 21600 | §  432.00 |Nett
S 432.00
Labour Charge
Panel Beating $
Spray Painting Charge $
Wiring Charge 5
Tuff Kote S
Towing Charge )
Remove/Refix Undercarmage (FRT) $
FRT Wheel Alignment 5




VEHICLE NO @ SHC 3816H DATE 12/28/2018 10:36

| gn Parts l]escrigﬂnm Labour T;'_E_t | Unit Price Amount

Remove/Refix Aircon & Refill Gas 5 gl
bo
TOTAL LABOUR < 2.640.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL 5 16,163.68
=

ko i 1C8G
zf/r; 0 l!")‘A

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will

be prepuared after the vehicle is surveved by a metor Survevor appomted by the insurance compiany.




COMFORIDELGRO

ENGINEERING

Our Job Ref No : 305254783

i CombanDulGrm Engrss—rng Pis Lid
Data . 02/01/19 55 Loyang Dr?w Siﬂqal:: WB;E&

= Fax: AS48 B158

FINALIZATION FORM
To LKK Fax
Attn KALVIN
Vehicle Reg No SHC3816H 2711212018

The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicie are as follows:-

1 The repair job shall bill o LONPAC SKD1066C

2 The finalized amount shall be
(a) Spars Pars after List discount

{b]  Lebour Charges

Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost

le) Lumpsum Repair (If applicable)
Total for Lumpsum repair cost afier Less

Final Lumpsum Repair cost $5.250.00

3 Estimated normal penod for repairs 4 working days
a4 We shall treal the above amount as Correct and Conflrmed If there Is no reply from you within 7

warking days -
5 Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the estimates and

) finalized amount
; ! | f/—

Sigrature R Signatura L

Name CHIANG - Name Fala

Tel 62148314 Date 2/ /4

+—

Fax 65468156

For Official Use Only
Document Confirm B
tem Amournt Aftachad y Remarks
(Signatura)
Yes or No
1. Rental Rate P/Day YES
2. Loss of Income Paid ']
3. Survey Fees
4. LTA Search Foe 7.49
5. Medical Fees (on behalf
of driver, If applicable)

6 Dwvearrun

Remarks




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
+ REPAIR ESTIMATE*

sEHICLE NO : SHC 3816H DATE 12/28/2018 10:36
MAKE
MODEL : HYUNDAL id0
| Quy I Parts Description’ Labour Type Unit Price | Amount
Bonnet X 74t S 226590
Bonnet Hinge (LH/RH) X 7F* S 41.00]s 82.00
Front Bumper Cover #~ S sMSs04
Front Bumper Sponge X 5 99.20
Fromt Bumper Reinforcement 5 402.10
Front Bumper Grille (LH/RH) o - $ 4160 |8 83204
Front Bumper Centre Grille 5 178.60
Front Bumper Centre Grille Top Garnish (RH) e 5 80.00
Front Bumper Bracket Top (LHRH) ~~ S 2240 |8 4480 -
Front Bumper Bracket (LH/RH) — s 2460 |5 49207
Headlamp Support Panel Assy 5 DOT.40
Headlamp (LH/RH) re 5 1,388.00 | § 2,776,001
Radiator Expansion Tank ? 5 28.30
Front Fender (LH/RH) 7 S 566.30 | § 1,132.60
Front Fender Shield (LH/RH) <~ < 17490 | §  349.80
Aircon Condenser 7 § 92750
Wiper Container .~ 5 f1.90
Wiper Container Motor 7 5 75,00
Front Wheel Rim (LH/RH) X Y 312530 | § 650.60
Front Wheel Hub Cap (LH/RH) ~~ 5 107.10 | § 214.20
Front Wheel Bearing (LH/RH) X .3 S4050 | 8 1,081.00
From Shock Absorber (Assy) (LHRH) X s 34220 | S8 68440
Front Shock Absorber Mounting |1.H*RH})¢' -3 108,80 | S 217.60
Rack & Pinion Assy ¢ § 06960
STG Tie End (RH) 5 62.60
Front Suspension Lower Arm (LH/RH) X S 52930 | § 1,058.60
Knuckle Arm (LH/RH) X g 55200 | §  1,104.00
ABS Sensor X § 23400
SUBTOTAL S 16364.60
LESS 10% 5 327292
DISCOUNTED TOTAL 5 13,091.68
Front Tyre (LH/RH) )'( $ 216.00 | § 432,00 |Nett
S 432.00
Labour Charge éﬂﬂ
Panel Beating 5 1.08q00
Spray Painting Charge 5 00 -5’ L
Wiring Charge § 0T |20
Tulf Kote S 1008102
Towing Charge % 60,00 ."’
Remove/Refix Undercarriage (FRT) $ ;w-rnf ol
FRT Wheel Alignment s sperde




VEHICLENO : SHC 3816H

DATE 12/28/2018 10:36

Qty

Parts Description/ Labour | Type

Remove/Refix Aircon & Refill Gas

TOTAL LABOLUR

ESTIMATE TOTAL

tal""-' 1Rty
2ififs 1

Unit Price

Amount
5 = 8
6o

S 2,640.00

S 16,163.68

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above velicle. The final repair quantum will

be prepured after the vehicle is surveved by a motor Survevor appointed by the insurance company,




T ZONE TOWING PTE LTD
TZ_ON F B Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #06-32 Premier@Kaki Buki
IR haeore 415875

Email: t-zonetowing@live.com.sg

TEL: 97297337 GST Reg No. 201500018C

.
Sve Dnte ZE/ 72 (3 T Ractived _ P2/
Member's Name fe ifl-hrf- *’5%;;1!'? Tmednwed P o

Mshp/NRICNe. 7! 3603 ¢ Time Completed _ & D5
Membars Contactto. /(2 3 SO T From PLIR Vistarr
Car Regr. No. S T8/6 & To é@

Car Make / Modisi Tow Truck Na. WM
Remarks (i any) Amount VA
ADDITIONAL CHARGES BODY & PAINT CONDITION RECORD
E

[ Doty Wheeis Fiatbea [] Paten Tyre

[[] Besement Muti-storey [] change spare Tyre
[] cranew/Bogoeds  [] Ghange Batiery
[ causeway r2nd Link s
[ sump stan

D Collection of key

[] Ere icapark

Tk 5’%; b3

Tow Driver'sName & Signaturs Mamber's Signature




Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh®@lonpac.com>
Sent; Friday, 28 December 2018 3.04 PM
To: Admin-D [LKKAuto)
Cc: MT_Claim_SG
Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKD1066C.SHC3816C & SIN7206K ON 27.12.2018
Attachments: 28122018145658.pdf
3-ni‘rrr@ )2 h&
Our Ref : 18/18/19/VP05/021263 vehic o \n

R ulvin

Dear Catherine/Nivitha

Attached copy of estimate for your attention.

Please proceed to survey and assess liability before proceeding
with direct settlement.

Best Regards

Gerald Pah

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
EE_{ESJ 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all £8&% ) lonpac.com.sg



Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh®@lonpac.com>

Sent: Thursday, 3 January 2019 5:18 AM

To: Shu Pei (LEKAuUto)

Ce MT_Claim_SG; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKD1066CSHC3B16C & SINT206K ON 27.12.2018
Attachments: 03012015091138.pdf; SKD10660(1).mp4; SKD1066D. mpd

Our Ref : 18/18/19/VP0OS/021263

Dear Shu Pel,

Attached copy of insured’s GIA report for your attention.

Aside to Vic - Attached video footage provided by our insured
For your info, the footage stopped at the point of impact.
Kindly assess liability before proceeding with direct settlement,

Best Regards

Gerald Pah

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Teli (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

] The all (88 lonpac.com.sg

—

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@ikkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 2 January, 2019 7:42 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cec: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; Vic [LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKD1066C,SHC3B16C & SIN7206K ON 27,12.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SHC 3816H at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd on a WP basts and TP
repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
TP estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action,

I



Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Vie and he can be contacted at DID: 6841 2096,

Thank you.

Best Regards

Shu Pel| Admim

LKK Auto Consultants Pie Ltd

Phone: 6366-CO55 | emad: sthypo @ kkaute com | fax: 6741-4108

Ak 51, Paya Ub| Incdivteial Park, Ukl Avenue |, #02-25 | S5{208933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 28 December 2018 3:15 PM

To: 'GERALD POH WEE BIN' <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>; assignments <assignments@Ilkkauto.com>
Ce: 'MIT_Claim_58G' <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKD1066C,SHC3B16C & SIN7206K ON 27.12.2018

Dear Sir/Mdm,
Thank you for the assignment

BEST REGARDS,
G Nivitha | Admin
LEK Auto Consultants Ple Lid

Flhimne BEgI-1uTe | el Essiznmentsi Ik kanti i | fean h2Rb=-3315

ik 51, Fava Ubi Tndustrial Park. Ubi Avenue 1. #o02-25 | S{40B8094)

}l "*.FJJ-‘\;

5 NEW YE AR

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN [mailtogeraldpoh@lonpac.com]

Sent: Friday, 28 December 2018 3:04 PM

To: Admin-D (LKKAulo) <admin-di@kkauto.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_5G <mt_claim®&lonpac com>

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKD1066C,SHC3816C & SIN7206K ON 27.12.2018

Our Ref : 18/18/19/VP05/021263

Dear Catherine/Nivitha

Attached copy of estimate for your attention.

Please proceed to survey and assess liability before proceeding

i



with direct settlement.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 73BB Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

<) This emal has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software
WAWW.AYE.COm




COMFORIDELGRO

Our Ref : T 1218/ SHC3816H /KS(st) ENG|NEER|N6
Your Ref :
Date 15-Feb-19 CDGE Taxi Claims Dept
59 Loyang Drive 4th Fir
Lonpac Insurance Bhd Singapore 5089808
300 Beach Road

#17-04 ] 07, The Concourse
Singapore 199555

Attn : Motor Claim Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OQUR TAX| SHC3816H YOUR INSURED SKD1066C
AND OTHER SJNT7206K ON 27.12.18

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor
Vehicle No: SHC3818H which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured
vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to
assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters
arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving : D1066C
we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair $ 5617.50
2 5 daysLossof Rental@ S 117.28 perday S 58640
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by Mis LKK) 5 -
4  LTA Search Fees 7.49
5 GlA/ Police Report Fees $ -
&  Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees 5 :
G AT Sub Total: § 621139
7 5 days Loss of Income (@ $ 8000 perdays $ 40000

Total Claims: § 661130
We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs | [ pcs.
b) LTA search slip/s of - SIN5240Z
t) GIA/ Palice report/s of ; SHC3816H

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ JPIR { ) TowingMedical billireceipts ( ) Certificate of Insurance
( % ) Photographfs of Accident Scene ( x ) Downlime/Mileage recard { x ) Rental Rale letter

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of the said claims as
spon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settiement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any persanal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver

Yours faithfully

Kazali 7(] Selakudin

CDGE Taxi Claims Department

Tel 6214 8736 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: kazali@cdge.com.sg

This Is a computer generated letter. No signature Is required.

COMFORIDELGRO z, &=



CDG VARS V Lettof Authorisation Page 1 of |

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(WAF / PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING |40 SHC3816H , SKD1066C , SIN7206K ON 27-Dec-18 08:45
ALONG T JUNCTION OF YISHUMN AVE 8 AND YISHUMN AVE 1

1/ We PEK CHENG BOON (Hirer) NRIC No.: S7136039C

and/or (Relwf) NRIC No.;

Taxi Numbar SHC3816H
hareby authonse ComfortDelGro Engineenng Pte Lta(COGE):

1. To submit my/our cisims for damages, costs and expensa, including loss of incomae, lpss of rental,
medical feg and lagal costs

4+ To have absolute descretion to agree to any setlement or COMPENSation amount in respect of my/our caim
204iNst third party [except personal injuries and medical claims),

3. To sign Dicharge Voucher on my/our behaif,
4. To scoapt any payment (claim procesds) in respect of the caim against third party and payment by cheque

shall be forward directly to CDGE n accordance with COGE's instruction and made in favaur of
"ComfartDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd",

Date 27-Dac-2018

Name of Hirer PEK CHENG BOON

Hirgr NRIC 57136039C Signature :

Address 182 RIVERVALE CRESCENT #15-321
540182

Contact Mo. 90238085

hitp://edgek2Zsrv: 82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG VARS V Lettof . 27/12/2018



CDMFOR1DELGRQ ComitoriDelGro anlnr:nrmq Pia Ltd
ENGINEERING

f ol COMFOMDELCRD

Wy e

(AMPANY REG. NO.: 1995060486

GST REG. NO. M2-8921B817-3 TAX INVOICE Pacge; 1
8010042 VEHCLE W) FIJ;(IM.'I'H
SHC3R1AH 91423048 729.01.2019
LONPAC TNSURANCE HERHAD
THE CONCOURSE MAKK JOB RO,
HYUNDA [ 305254793
300 BEACH ROAD #17-04/07
ETNGAPORE 199555 lll‘.lﬂlll‘l'lr (INOMECTER  RIATT NG
CONTACT NO: /2507388
DATE OF HEG
07.08, 2014
CHASSTS (XWR JOBR TYPR
. KMHL.B41MEIN 56314
. Description : 3P 27.12.2018 -C
Invoice for Lump Sum Repair
Total ia Sim R ir Amt h,.250.00
Add Gt @ A T 6750
Total Invoice ammmt 5,617.50
[ssuad by + KATHERINETAN 29.01.2019 10:50:30

Wapair T : CLS0/57/587
Pﬂply;mnf ?‘Ff.';;ﬂf'i'em : ;‘Erné'ir 0 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
A mamber of CoOMPOMILCRD

ACCOUNT No INVOICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No

Head Office
205 Bruddell Road
Singapore STHTI]

Kindly note that no recaipt shall be issusd unless reguested
CUSTOMER'S COPY



Qur Ref: CT18120755
Comrort

| g

Date: 21 January 2019

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirlMadam

ACCIDENT ON 27/12/2018 @ 08:45 hrs

ALONG T JUNCTION OF YISHUN AVE 8 AND YISHUN AVE 1
INVOLVING SKD1066C, SINT206K

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHC3B16H (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to PEK CHENG BOON IC NO
S7136039C a reqgistered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $117.28 per day
({inclusive of GST).

Flease be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the matenal time of the accident

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
warkshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. Mo signature is required,

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 8453 3183
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Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehichs Mo

SKO1066C

Incldent Date/Tiive

27 Dec 2018/ 084500
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Vie [LKKAutn!

From: Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 19 March, 2019 4:39 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc MT_Claim_SG: Admin A: Vic [LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKD1066C,SHC3816C & SINT206K ON 27.12.2018 LKK

REF CC4/LPC19000010/K1hb3 [External Confidential]

Dear Gerald,
We refer to your below email and the contents were noted.
As such, we will proceed to close the matter in our end and will submit our report accordingly.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@llkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Bik 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #o02-25 | S{408933)

LKK = Save the Earth: Print only when necessary-

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipien! is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mall in error, please do not
read this e-mail or any altached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, inciuding any copies thereof, and inform the
sander that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereaf. Thank you.

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN [mailto:geraldpoh@Ilonpac.com)
Sent: Tuesday, 19 March, 2019 4:38 PM

To: Vic [LKKAuto)

Cc: MT_Claim_5G

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5KD1066C,SHC3816C & SIN7206K ON 27.12.2018 LKK REF
CC4/LPC19000010/K1hb3 [External Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Vic,

We shall reject the third party claim at our end.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

1



Vie (LKKAuto)
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From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 19 March, 2019 4:38 PM

To: Vie (LKKAuto)

Ce: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKD1066C SHC3IB16C & SIN7206K ON 27.12.2018 LKK

REF CC4/LPC19000010/K1hb3 [External Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Vic,

We shall reject the third party claim at our end.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

=k

¥
e r The all ww  |onpac.com.sg
. i,' 1

- §
o

_E
2]

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mallto:vicalpeh@lkkauto,com]
Sent: Tuesday, 19 March, 2019 4:31 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT_Claim_5G; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKD1066C,SHC3816C & SIN7206K ON 27.12.2018 LKK REF
CC4/LPC19000010/K1hb3

Without Prejudice
Dear Gerald,
We refer to your below email,

We had further reviewed the matter and based on all available information and evidence provided, we are of the
view that our Insured vehicle was already in the lane when collided by TP taxi that swerved lane.

In view of the Insured’s video footage and the accident statement of the vehicle SIN 7206K, both had correspand to
the scenario as reported by the Insured.

As such, we would like to deny the TP claim,
For your approval and/or further instruction please.

Thank you.



Best Regards,
Vie Alpeh | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: yvicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

yEsvs e
SUSRER  mm Sove the Earth Frint only when necessary

This e-mall contain confidantial and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended reciplent. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you belleve that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this a-mail or any altached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any coples thereof, and inform the
sender thal you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereal. Thank you

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN [mailto:geraldpoh@&lonpac.com]

Sent: Thursday, 3 January, 2019 11:08 AM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: MT_Claim_5G

Subject: FW: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKD1066C,5HC3816C & SIN7206K ON 27.12.2018

Dear Vic,

Attached copy of accident statement and sketch plan of SIN7206K
for your attention.

Based on both accident statements of SIN7206K and SKD1066C, it
would appear that both reports are consistent and liability rest
substantially against the driver of SHC3816C. The video footage
seems to support both versions.

Please let us have your views if any.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

g *;_1

The all wew | lonpac.com.sg

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Sent: Thursday, 3 January, 2019 9:17 AM

To: 'Shu Pel (LKKAuto)

Cc: 'mt_claim@lonpac.com'; 'Vic (LKKAuto)'

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKD1066C,SHC3816C & SIN7206K ON 27.12.2018

Our Ref : 18/18/19/VP05/021263

Dear Shu Pel,



Attached copy of insured’s GIA report for your attention.

Aside to Vic - Attached video footage provided by our insured
For your info, the footage stopped at the point of impact,
Kindly assess liability before proceeding with direct settlement.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

Fhe all | wew - lonpac.com.sg

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mallto:shupei@|kkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 2 January, 2019 7:42 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKD1066C,SHC3816C & SIN7206K ON 27, 12,2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter,

We have inspected TP vehicle SHC 3816H at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd on a WP basis and TP
repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
TP estimated cost of repair
Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.
Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Vic and he can be contacted at DID: 6841 2096.

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Shu Pei| Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei®ikkauto.com | fax: 57414108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, 802-25 | 5{408533)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 28 December 2018 3:15 PM

To: 'GERALD POH WEE BIN' <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>; assignments <assignments@Ikkau m>
Cc: 'MT_Claim_SG' <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKD1066C,SHC3816C & SIN7206K ON 27.12.2018

Dear Sir/Mdm,



Thank you for the assignment.

BEST REGARDS,
G.Nivitha | Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 68B41-1972 | email: Bssignments@lkkauto.com | fax: ba56-47315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, 17hi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408934)

ME RRY
 CHRISTMA S

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN |rnailtn:gemldguh[@lnngac.cnml

Sent: Friday, 28 December 2018 3:04 PM

To: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d®Ikkauto.com>

Ce: MT_Claim_5G <mt claim@lonpac.com>
Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKD1066C,SHC3816C & SIN7206K ON 27.12.2018

Our Ref : 18/18/19/VP05/021263
Dear Catherine/Nivitha

Attached copy of estimate for your attention.

Please proceed to survey and assess liability before proceeding
with direct settlement.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
TEEES}_EZSU 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all - wow  Jonpac.com.sg

This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software.
WWW.avg.com



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 #0125 Paya Ubd Indusirial Park, Singapore 408333
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg Mo 180607T188R GST Reg. Mo 18-9507198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Aulomobiie

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD Ref CC4/LPC18000010/K1hb3g2
170407 THE CONCOURSESINGAPORE 199555 0% 22032019 H ”I"l“ﬂ"“l I"‘I
Code: LPC2
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SKD 1066C Veh. Inspected SHC 3816H
Policy No. Z218VPO5020600 Coverage (8) 0.00
Claim No. 18M18M8NVPOS021263 Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From GERALD Assign Date 28/1272018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI 140 c.c 1885
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2014
Chassis No. KMHLB41UMELUDS8314 Colour BLUE
Odometer 477963 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/80 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/60R18 HANKOOK 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/60R18 HANKOOK 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/80 R18 HANKOOK T mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE N/S FRONT AND O/S FRONT PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date 27/12/2018 Inspection Date 281272018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
58 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508968
5a, Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
BJIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b, Estimate Days of Repair

IESTLI."FATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR

4 Warking Days




ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHC 3816H

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Libi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Indusiral Park, Singapore 408533
TEL: 255 3581 FAX: B258 4315
Reg Mo 10060T198R GST Reg. No. 16-8607108-R

Page Mo.;Y of 2

aty ~ Description of Parts Condition
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|BONNET TO REPAIR SEE 2.26590
LABOUR
2|BONNET HINGE (LH/RH) @$41.00 TO REPAIR SEE B2.00
LABOUR
1|FRONT BUMPER COVER DEFORMED 544 50 544 50
1|FRONT BUMPER SPONGE SERVICEABLE 8820
1|FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT SERVICEABLE 40210
2|FRONT BUMPER GRILLE {LH/RH) @541 .60 CRACKED B3 20 8320
1|FRONT BUMPER CENTRE GRILLE SERVICEABLE 178.60
1|FRONT BUMPER CENTRE GRILLE TOP GARNISH (RH) SERVICEABLE BO.DO
2|FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH/RH) @%22 40 CRACKED 44 B0 44 8D
2|FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (LH/RH) @%24 60 CRACKED 49.20 4820
1|HEADLAMP SUPPORT PANEL ASSY CRACKED 907 40 907 .40
2|HEADLAMP (LH/RH) @$1388.00 CRACKED 2.776.00 2.776.00
1|RADIATOR EXPANSION TANK SERVICEABLE 28.30 =
2|FRONT FENDER (LH/RH) @$5686.30 DENTED 1.132.60 1.132.80
2|FRONT FENDER SHIELD (LH/RH)} @S$174.90 TORN 349 80 340,80
1JAIRCON CONDENSER SERVICEABLE 927.50
1|WIPER CONTAINER CRACKED £1.90 61.90
1|WIFER CONTAINER MOTOR SERVICEABLE 75.00 -
2|FRONT WHEEL RIM (LH/RH) @%$325.30 SERVICEABLE 6850.60 -
2|FRONT WHEEL HUB CAP [LH/RH) @%107.10 CRACKED 214.20 21420
2|FRONT WHEEL BEARING (LH/RH) @%540.50 SERVICEABLE 1,081.00 -
2|FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER (ASSY) (LH/RH) @%342.20 SERVICEABLE 684 40 -
2|FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER MOUNTING (LH/RH) SERVICEABLE 21780 -
@3108.80
1|RACK & PINION ASSY SERVICEABLE 868 60 -
1]|5TG TIE END (RH) SERVICEABLE 62 60
2|FRONT SUSPENSION LOWER ARM (LH/RH) @$528.30 SERVICEABLE 1,058.60
2|KNUCKLE ARM (LH/RH) @$552.00 SERVICEABLE 1,104.00 -
1]ABS SENSCR SERVICEABLE 234.00 -

Report Ref No. CC4/LPC18000010/K1hb3g2




' 7d 74 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
-H; =‘. -. 651 Upi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industnial Park, Smgapore 408833
TEL: B258 3561 FAX: 8256 4315
Reg. No 199807188R GST Reg. No. 16-DE0T108-R Page MNo.:2 af 2
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -3,272.92 -1,23272
13,081.68 493088
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|FRONT TYRE (LH/RH) @$216 00 (SN) SERVICEABLE 432.00
432.00
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF 1,000 00 500.00
BONNET AND BONNET HINGE (LH/RH)
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE 1,000.00 800.00
WIRING CHARGE 50.00 20,00
TUFF KOTE. 100 00 50,00
TOWING CHARGE 60.00 60.00
REMOVE/REFIX UNDERCARRIAGE (FRT) NOT NECESSARY 200.00
FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT 80.00 60.00
REMOVE /REFIX AIRCON & REFILL GAS 150.00 £0.00
264000 1.650.00
GRAND TOTAL 16,163.68 6,580.88
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS ' 5,250.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION) !

Report Ref No. CC4/LPC18000010/K1hb3g2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor | Investigator Automotive Assessor
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